EMPLOYMENT YEAR

Members of the bargaining unit (who are not new teachers in Suffield) shall be compensated for  

school years during the term of this Agreement in accordance with the salary schedule set forth  

herein based upon an employment year of one hundred eighty eight (188) days including at least  

two non-instructional days, such work year to be scheduled at the discretion of the Board of  

Education at a time contiguous with the student school year. One of these non-instructional days  

is to be scheduled immediately before the start of the school year and one is to be scheduled

[...]

year.

A.

ARTICLE57 

RETIREMENT NOTICE

Teachers who provide the Superintendent of Schools with written notice ofretirement no
later than February 1, for a retirement to become effective at the end of that school year, shall  

receive a payment of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), which shall be payable upon  

retirement.

B. For the purposes of this provision, the term "retirement" shall mean that the 

teacher  retires under the provisions of the Teachers' Retirement Act.

A.

ARTICLE58 

VIRTUAL LEARNING

The intent and purpose of Virtual Leaming is to provide a vehicle for the cooperative